
    

   

   

 

     

 

  

  

   

  

   

  

 

  

   

  

  

   

  

 

 

 

   

  

    

    

   

  

  

 

  

  

  

 

  

   

 

 

  

  

 

       

2016 CALIFORNIA RISK RETENTION GROUP MARKET SHARE REPORT
 

Line of Business: MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY [11] 

Sorted by Market Share 

Source: NAIC Database 

Rec # Group # Naic # Company Name Written Market Earned Incurred Loss 

Premium Share Premium Losses Ratio 

1 26257 The Mutual RRG Inc 23,037,588 18.9843% 23,037,588 11,003,552 47.76% 

2 44504 California Hlthcare Ins Co Inc RRG 22,394,791 18.4546% 23,184,647 7,387,842 31.87% 

3 10080 Health Providers Ins Recip RRG 9,371,642 7.7228% 8,827,531 8,850,299 100.26% 

4 11840 Fairway Physicians Ins Co RRG 7,157,148 5.8979% 8,185,042 3,905,436 47.71% 

5 14461 Professional Exch Assur Co RRG 6,307,868 5.1980% 6,307,868 2,478,987 39.30% 

6 508 44121 Oms Natl Ins Co Rrg 6,064,842 4.9978% 6,005,376 509,988 8.49% 

7 12373 Caring Communities Recip RRG 5,858,828 4.8280% 5,858,828 -81,224 -1.39% 

8 13582 PIH Hlth Ins Co Recip RRG 5,766,302 4.7518% 5,766,302 2,252,559 39.06% 

9 11710 Allied Professionals Ins Co RRG 4,641,820 3.8251% 4,839,668 1,284,431 26.54% 

10 44105 Ophthalmic Mut Ins Co RRG 3,759,220 3.0978% 4,023,440 3,100,246 77.05% 

11 11798 Continuing Care RRG Inc 3,628,681 2.9902% 3,596,605 1,977,828 54.99% 

12 12180 California Medical Grp Ins Co RRG 2,961,329 2.4403% 2,919,419 1,079,436 36.97% 

13 13995 Physicians Cas RRG Inc 2,243,154 1.8485% 2,193,902 583,580 26.60% 

14 10934 Physicians Reimbursement RRG 2,235,431 1.8421% 2,235,431 -124,266 -5.56% 

15 13014 Lancet Ind RRG Inc 1,898,291 1.5643% 1,733,920 -113,586 -6.55% 

16 15211 Lone Star Alliance RRG 1,701,891 1.4025% 1,239,461 1,816,333 146.54% 

17 11825 Care RRG Inc 1,556,816 1.2829% 1,730,186 207,308 11.98% 

18 14136 Select MD RRG Inc 1,396,446 1.1508% 1,396,446 1,947,719 139.48% 

19 11832 Health Care Industry Liab Recip Ins 1,250,933 1.0308% 1,469,871 780,950 53.13% 

20 11598 Applied Medico Legal Solutions RRG 1,172,676 0.9664% 1,026,154 -137,245 -13.37% 

21 12189 Oceanus Ins Co A RRG 1,125,736 0.9277% 1,151,837 570,889 49.56% 

22 10232 American Assoc Of Othodontists RRG 992,616 0.8180% 998,747 326,816 32.72% 

23 10903 American Excess Ins Exch RRG 938,600 0.7735% 943,654 3,276,204 347.18% 

24 12003 Emergency Medicine Professional Asr 755,400 0.6225% 956,292 1,143,325 119.56% 

25 12183 Orange Cnty Medical Recip Ins RRG 716,320 0.5903% 716,320 206,517 28.83% 

26 14260 OrthoForum Ins Co RRG 536,440 0.4421% 453,034 229,382 50.63% 

27 11846 Peace Church RRG Inc 454,140 0.3742% 454,140 423,901 93.34% 

28 4681 13677 Affiliates Ins Recip a RRG 342,608 0.2823% 342,608 529,853 154.65% 

29 11976 Centurion Medical Liab Protect RRG 266,727 0.2198% 209,710 46,146 22.00% 

30 15893 Doctors Professional Liabity RRG Inc 174,563 0.1438% 36,096 11,325 31.37% 

31 12915 Urgent Care Assur Co RRG Inc 158,962 0.1310% 141,919 12,341 8.70% 

32 11941 Green Hills Ins Co RRG 121,805 0.1004% 110,182 -23,184 -21.04% 

33 12934 Academic Medical Professionals Ins E 92,140 0.0759% 104,632 -12,229 -11.69% 

34 44083 Preferred Physicians Medical RRG a M 82,358 0.0679% 80,580 15,632 19.40% 

35 36072 National Guardian RRG Inc 59,690 0.0492% 59,690 -220,952 -370.17% 

36 14026 Sunland RRG Inc 50,093 0.0413% 50,093 2,852 5.69% 

37 14388 Cherokee Guar Co Inc a RRG 47,247 0.0389% 82,788 98,768 119.30% 

38 12988 Scrubs Mut Assur Co RRG 22,011 0.0181% 25,874 13,195 51.00% 

39 4880 14444 LAMMICO RRG Inc 7,598 0.0063% 7,318 507 6.93% 

Line Total: 121,350,751 100.0000% 122,503,199 55,361,461 45.19% 

California Department of Insurance Page 1 of 1 Rate Specialist Bureau - 4/30/2017 



    

   

   

 

  

  

     

  

    

    

   

 

   

    

 

   

 

   

  

  

   

 

  

  

       

2016 CALIFORNIA RISK RETENTION GROUP MARKET SHARE REPORT
 

Line of Business: OTHER LIABILITY OCCURRENCE  [17.1] 

Sorted by Market Share 

Source: NAIC Database 

Rec # Group # Naic # Company Name Written Market Earned Incurred Loss 

Premium Share Premium Losses Ratio 

1 10020 United Educators Ins RRG Inc 10,230,546 29.7323% 10,010,249 14,768,210 147.53% 

2 4721 11603 Contractors Ins Co of N Amer Inc RRG 5,925,811 17.2217% 5,781,112 3,339,761 57.77% 

3 594 12300 American Contractors Ins Co RRG 5,036,116 14.6361% 4,109,957 -643,510 -15.66% 

4 11965 Allegiant Ins Co Inc A RRG 4,330,603 12.5857% 4,330,603 361,402 8.35% 

5 14425 Assoc of Cert Mortg Originators RRG 1,951,588 5.6718% 1,951,588 474,951 24.34% 

6 4884 11153 Titan Ins Co Inc RRG 1,632,532 4.7445% 510,061 314,309 61.62% 

7 4359 26797 Housing Authority RRG Inc 1,470,017 4.2722% 1,644,048 299,164 18.20% 

8 12209 Restoration RRG Inc 1,299,851 3.7777% 1,208,188 -26,794 -2.22% 

9 14122 Western Catholic Ins Co RRG Inc 584,224 1.6979% 292,112 498,686 170.72% 

10 10083 The Natl Catholic RRG Inc 403,787 1.1735% 279,737 182,089 65.09% 

11 13720 CrossFit RRG Inc 370,318 1.0762% 358,942 80,380 22.39% 

12 689 13010 Bonded Builders Ins Co RRG 252,983 0.7352% 197,815 21,825 11.03% 

13 13613 College RRG Inc 213,127 0.6194% 205,015 72,316 35.27% 

14 44598 College Liab Ins Co Recip RRG 175,923 0.5113% 155,480 -731,074 -470.20% 

15 4681 13677 Affiliates Ins Recip a RRG 175,316 0.5095% 183,028 54,428 29.74% 

16 14366 NASW RRG Inc 130,702 0.3798% 116,731 6,326 5.42% 

17 10075 Consumer Specialties Ins Co RRG 59,182 0.1720% 63,570 -40,602 -63.87% 

18 11267 Security Amer RRG Inc 46,170 0.1342% 50,646 -10,337 -20.41% 

19 15928 DAN RRG Inc 42,518 0.1236% 18,866 601 3.19% 

20 15905 Recreation RRG Inc 35,567 0.1034% 19,698 11,228 57.00% 

21 11941 Green Hills Ins Co RRG 30,451 0.0885% 27,545 -937 -3.40% 

22 10353 Ooida RRG Inc 9,398 0.0273% 12,638 6,580 52.07% 

23 25448 American Safety RRG Inc 2,188 0.0064% 2,164 8,466 391.22% 

Line Total: 34,408,918 100.0000% 31,529,793 19,047,468 60.41% 
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2016 CALIFORNIA RISK RETENTION GROUP MARKET SHARE REPORT
 

Line of Business: OTHER LIABILITY CLAIMS MADE [17.2] 

Sorted by Market Share 

Source: NAIC Database 

Rec # Group # Naic # Company Name Written Market Earned Incurred Loss 

Premium Share Premium Losses Ratio 

1 4798 10639 Attorneys Liab Assur Society Inc RRG 27,044,252 43.3282% 26,819,832 -7,489,117 -27.92% 

2 10020 United Educators Ins RRG Inc 8,903,912 14.2652% 8,865,192 983,276 11.09% 

3 11268 ICI Mut Ins Co RRG 8,130,850 13.0266% 8,297,808 -736,600 -8.88% 

4 22670 Attorneys Ins Mut RRG Inc 5,049,830 8.0904% 5,055,358 2,976,269 58.87% 

5 10113 Terra Ins Co RRG 2,492,767 3.9937% 2,492,767 653,844 26.23% 

6 10174 Bar Vermont RRG Inc 2,116,705 3.3912% 533,526 1,411,541 264.57% 

7 10164 Cpa Mut Ins Co Of Amer RRG 1,483,839 2.3773% 1,438,457 338,869 23.56% 

8 44504 California Hlthcare Ins Co Inc RRG 1,169,638 1.8739% 1,211,210 231,670 19.13% 

9 4707 13792 New Home Warranty Ins Co a RRG 968,425 1.5515% 569,350 65,809 11.56% 

10 12209 Restoration RRG Inc 965,779 1.5473% 931,259 -221,731 -23.81% 

11 44598 College Liab Ins Co Recip RRG 849,819 1.3615% 784,061 -530,266 -67.63% 

12 14122 Western Catholic Ins Co RRG Inc 789,377 1.2647% 394,689 -25,307 -6.41% 

13 14366 NASW RRG Inc 469,356 0.7520% 433,043 53,321 12.31% 

14 4359 26797 Housing Authority RRG Inc 418,702 0.6708% 473,000 62,363 13.18% 

15 11798 Continuing Care RRG Inc 403,187 0.6460% 399,623 0 0.00% 

16 10754 Spirit Mountain Ins Co RRG Inc 252,490 0.4045% 255,706 -6,718 -2.63% 

17 12172 Claim Professionals Liab ins Co RRG 213,354 0.3418% 200,172 20,738 10.36% 

18 11973 PCH Mut Ins Co Inc RRG 177,186 0.2839% 196,936 218,872 111.14% 

19 13720 CrossFit RRG Inc 166,377 0.2666% 161,268 40,074 24.85% 

20 15928 DAN RRG Inc 113,738 0.1822% 50,132 1,652 3.30% 

21 14395 Terrafirma RRG LLC 82,992 0.1330% 82,184 158,145 192.43% 

22 1226 40940 Western Pacific Mut Ins Co RRG 69,785 0.1118% 53,818 -732 -1.36% 

23 10903 American Excess Ins Exch RRG 49,400 0.0791% 49,666 -8,947 -18.01% 

24 11145 Golden Ins Co RRG 17,380 0.0278% 15,232 0 0.00% 

25 14026 Sunland RRG Inc 12,523 0.0201% 12,523 713 5.69% 

26 10075 Consumer Specialties Ins Co RRG 5,570 0.0089% 5,582 -319 -5.71% 

Line Total: 62,417,233 100.0000% 59,782,394 -1,802,581 -3.02% 
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2016 CALIFORNIA  RISK  RETENTION GROUP MARKET  SHARE  REPORT 

Line of Business: PRODUCTS LIABILITY [18] 

Sorted by Market Share 

Source: NAIC Database 

Rec # Group # Naic # Company Name Written 

Premium 

Market 

Share 

Earned 

Premium 

Incurred 

Losses 

Loss 

Ratio 

1 13791 Aviation Alliance Ins RRG Inc 488,705 100.0000% 525,777 83,518 15.88% 

Line Total: 488,705 100.0000% 525,777 83,518 15.88% 

California Department of Insurance Page 1 of 1 Rate Specialist Bureau - 4/30/2017 



   

2016 CALIFORNIA  RISK  RETENTION GROUP MARKET  SHARE  REPORT 

Line of Business: COMMERCIAL AUTO NO-FAULT  [19.3] 

Sorted by Market Share 

Source: NAIC Database 

 Rec # Group #  Naic #  Company Name Written Market Earned Incurred Loss 

Premium  Share Premium Losses Ratio 

1 15208    Onyx Ins Co Inc a RRG 9,324,453 74.8233% 9,419,198 6,519,914 69.22% 

2 15597   A One Commercial Ins RRG Inc 3,137,518 25.1767% 3,847,167 1,737,518 45.16% 

 

       

Line Total: 12,461,971 100.0000% 13,266,365 8,257,432 62.24% 
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2016 CALIFORNIA RISK RETENTION GROUP MARKET SHARE REPORT
 

Line of Business: COMMERCIAL AUTO LIABILITY [19.4] 

Sorted by Market Share 

Source: NAIC Database 

 Rec # Group #  Naic #  Company Name Written Market Earned Incurred Loss 

Premium  Share Premium Losses Ratio 

1 11948    Global Hawk Ins Co RRG 20,952,452 69.1671% 19,441,479 20,257,644 104.20% 

2 15796    Platinum Transport Ins RRG Inc 3,542,442 11.6941% 1,761,539 828,029 47.01% 

3 574 13177  ARCOA RRG Inc 1,397,206 4.6124% 1,397,206 701,788 50.23% 

4 10353 Ooida RRG Inc 1,137,600 3.7554% 1,209,190 88,647 7.33% 

5 594 12300    American Contractors Ins Co RRG 1,101,798 3.6372% 1,071,358 617,061 57.60% 

6 12171  AmeriGuard RRG Inc 709,343 2.3416% 709,343 227,685 32.10% 

7 4359 26797  Housing Authority RRG Inc 670,186 2.2124% 702,858 253,145 36.02% 

8 44130    Paratransit Ins Co Mut RRG 328,950 1.0859% 137,889 33,345 24.18% 

9 14122    Western Catholic Ins Co RRG Inc 281,415 0.9290% 140,708 18,608 13.22% 

10 44598    College Liab Ins Co Recip RRG 98,342 0.3246% 68,807 0 0.00% 

11 10080   Health Providers Ins Recip RRG 72,773 0.2402% 72,773 0 0.00% 

   

       

Line Total: 30,292,507 100.0000% 26,713,150 23,025,952 86.20% 
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2016 CALIFORNIA  RISK  RETENTION GROUP MARKET  SHARE  REPORT 

Line of Business: FIDELITY [23] 

Sorted by Market Share 

Source: NAIC Database 

Rec # Group # Naic # Company Name Written 

Premium 

Market 

Share 

Earned 

Premium 

Incurred 

Losses 

Loss 

Ratio 

1 11268 ICI Mut Ins Co RRG 1,496,130 100.0000% 1,506,067 -20,716 -1.38% 

Line Total: 1,496,130 100.0000% 1,506,067 -20,716 -1.38% 
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2016 CALIFORNIA  RISK  RETENTION GROUP MARKET  SHARE  REPORT 

Line of Business: BOILER & MACHINERY  [27] 

Sorted by Market Share 

Source: NAIC Database 

Rec # Group # Naic # Company Name Written 

Premium 

Market 

Share 

Earned 

Premium 

Incurred 

Losses 

Loss 

Ratio 

1 13580 ARISE Boiler Inspection & Ins Co RRG 96,809 100.0000% 96,013 0 0.00% 

Line Total: 96,809 100.0000% 96,013 0 0.00% 
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2016 CALIFORNIA  RISK  RETENTION GROUP MARKET  SHARE  REPORT 

Line of Business: WARRANTY [30] 

Sorted by Market Share 

Source: NAIC Database 

Rec # Group # Naic # Company Name Written 

Premium 

Market 

Share 

Earned 

Premium 

Incurred 

Losses 

Loss 

Ratio 

1 10803 Columbia Natl RRG Inc 5,190 100.0000% 5,883 0 0.00% 

Line Total: 5,190 100.0000% 5,883 0 0.00% 
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2016 CALIFORNIA RISK RETENTION GROUP MARKET SHARE REPORT
 

Line of Business: TOTALS  [35] 

Sorted by Market Share 

Source: NAIC Database 

Rec # Group # Naic # Company Name Written Market Earned Incurred Loss 

Premium Share Premium Losses Ratio 

1 4798 10639 Attorneys Liab Assur Society Inc RRG 27,044,252 10.2823% 26,819,832 -7,489,117 -27.92% 

2 44504 California Hlthcare Ins Co Inc RRG 23,564,429 8.9592% 24,395,857 7,619,512 31.23% 

3 26257 The Mutual RRG Inc 23,037,588 8.7589% 23,037,588 11,003,552 47.76% 

4 11948 Global Hawk Ins Co RRG 20,952,452 7.9662% 19,441,479 20,257,644 104.20% 

5 10020 United Educators Ins RRG Inc 19,134,458 7.2750% 18,875,441 15,751,486 83.45% 

6 11268 ICI Mut Ins Co RRG 9,626,980 3.6602% 9,803,875 -757,316 -7.72% 

7 10080 Health Providers Ins Recip RRG 9,444,415 3.5908% 8,900,304 8,850,299 99.44% 

8 15208 Onyx Ins Co Inc a RRG 9,324,453 3.5452% 9,419,198 6,519,914 69.22% 

9 11840 Fairway Physicians Ins Co RRG 7,157,148 2.7212% 8,185,042 3,905,436 47.71% 

10 14461 Professional Exch Assur Co RRG 6,307,868 2.3983% 6,307,868 2,478,987 39.30% 

11 594 12300 American Contractors Ins Co RRG 6,137,914 2.3336% 5,181,315 -26,449 -0.51% 

12 508 44121 Oms Natl Ins Co Rrg 6,064,842 2.3059% 6,005,376 509,988 8.49% 

13 4721 11603 Contractors Ins Co of N Amer Inc RRG 5,925,811 2.2530% 5,781,112 3,339,761 57.77% 

14 12373 Caring Communities Recip RRG 5,858,828 2.2275% 5,858,828 -81,224 -1.39% 

15 13582 PIH Hlth Ins Co Recip RRG 5,766,302 2.1924% 5,766,302 2,252,559 39.06% 

16 22670 Attorneys Ins Mut RRG Inc 5,049,830 1.9200% 5,055,358 2,976,269 58.87% 

17 11710 Allied Professionals Ins Co RRG 4,641,820 1.7648% 4,839,668 1,284,431 26.54% 

18 11965 Allegiant Ins Co Inc A RRG 4,330,603 1.6465% 4,330,603 361,402 8.35% 

19 11798 Continuing Care RRG Inc 4,031,867 1.5329% 3,996,228 1,977,828 49.49% 

20 44105 Ophthalmic Mut Ins Co RRG 3,759,220 1.4293% 4,023,440 3,100,246 77.05% 

21 15796 Platinum Transport Ins RRG Inc 3,542,442 1.3468% 1,761,539 828,029 47.01% 

22 15597 A One Commercial Ins RRG Inc 3,137,518 1.1929% 3,847,167 1,737,518 45.16% 

23 12180 California Medical Grp Ins Co RRG 2,961,329 1.1259% 2,919,419 1,079,436 36.97% 

24 4359 26797 Housing Authority RRG Inc 2,558,905 0.9729% 2,819,906 614,672 21.80% 

25 10113 Terra Ins Co RRG 2,492,767 0.9478% 2,492,767 653,844 26.23% 

26 12209 Restoration RRG Inc 2,265,630 0.8614% 2,139,446 -248,525 -11.62% 

27 13995 Physicians Cas RRG Inc 2,243,154 0.8529% 2,193,902 583,580 26.60% 

28 10934 Physicians Reimbursement RRG 2,235,431 0.8499% 2,235,431 -124,266 -5.56% 

29 10174 Bar Vermont RRG Inc 2,116,705 0.8048% 533,526 1,411,541 264.57% 

30 14425 Assoc of Cert Mortg Originators RRG 1,951,588 0.7420% 1,951,588 474,951 24.34% 

31 13014 Lancet Ind RRG Inc 1,898,291 0.7217% 1,733,920 -113,586 -6.55% 

32 15211 Lone Star Alliance RRG 1,701,891 0.6471% 1,239,461 1,816,333 146.54% 

33 14122 Western Catholic Ins Co RRG Inc 1,655,016 0.6292% 827,509 491,987 59.45% 

34 4884 11153 Titan Ins Co Inc RRG 1,632,532 0.6207% 510,061 314,309 61.62% 

35 11825 Care RRG Inc 1,556,816 0.5919% 1,730,186 207,308 11.98% 

36 10164 Cpa Mut Ins Co Of Amer RRG 1,483,839 0.5642% 1,438,457 338,869 23.56% 

37 574 13177 ARCOA RRG Inc 1,397,206 0.5312% 1,397,206 701,788 50.23% 

38 14136 Select MD RRG Inc 1,396,446 0.5309% 1,396,446 1,947,719 139.48% 

39 11832 Health Care Industry Liab Recip Ins 1,250,933 0.4756% 1,469,871 780,950 53.13% 

40 11598 Applied Medico Legal Solutions RRG 1,172,676 0.4459% 1,026,154 -137,245 -13.37% 

41 10353 Ooida RRG Inc 1,146,998 0.4361% 1,221,828 95,227 7.79% 

42 12189 Oceanus Ins Co A RRG 1,125,736 0.4280% 1,151,837 570,889 49.56% 

43 44598 College Liab Ins Co Recip RRG 1,124,084 0.4274% 1,008,348 -1,261,340 -125.09% 

44 10232 American Assoc Of Othodontists RRG 992,616 0.3774% 998,747 326,816 32.72% 

45 10903 American Excess Ins Exch RRG 988,000 0.3756% 993,320 3,267,257 328.92% 

46 4707 13792 New Home Warranty Ins Co a RRG 968,425 0.3682% 569,350 65,809 11.56% 

47 12003 Emergency Medicine Professional Asr 755,400 0.2872% 956,292 1,143,325 119.56% 
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2016 CALIFORNIA  RISK  RETENTION GROUP MARKET  SHARE  REPORT 

Line of Business: TOTALS  [35] 

Sorted by Market Share 

Source: NAIC Database 

Rec # Group # Naic # Company Name Written Market Earned Incurred Loss 

Premium Share Premium Losses Ratio 

48 12183 Orange Cnty Medical Recip Ins RRG 716,320 0.2723% 716,320 206,517 28.83% 

49 12171 AmeriGuard RRG Inc 709,343 0.2697% 709,343 227,685 32.10% 

50 14366 NASW RRG Inc 600,058 0.2281% 549,774 59,647 10.85% 

51 13720 CrossFit RRG Inc 536,695 0.2041% 520,210 120,454 23.15% 

52 14260 OrthoForum Ins Co RRG 536,440 0.2040% 453,034 229,382 50.63% 

53 4681 13677 Affiliates Ins Recip a RRG 517,924 0.1969% 525,636 584,281 111.16% 

54 13791 Aviation Alliance Ins RRG Inc 488,705 0.1858% 525,777 83,518 15.88% 

55 11846 Peace Church RRG Inc 454,140 0.1727% 454,140 423,901 93.34% 

56 10083 The Natl Catholic RRG Inc 403,787 0.1535% 279,737 182,089 65.09% 

57 44130 Paratransit Ins Co Mut RRG 328,950 0.1251% 137,889 33,345 24.18% 

58 11976 Centurion Medical Liab Protect RRG 266,727 0.1014% 209,710 46,146 22.00% 

59 689 13010 Bonded Builders Ins Co RRG 252,983 0.0962% 197,815 21,825 11.03% 

60 10754 Spirit Mountain Ins Co RRG Inc 252,490 0.0960% 255,706 -6,718 -2.63% 

61 12172 Claim Professionals Liab ins Co RRG 213,354 0.0811% 200,172 20,738 10.36% 

62 13613 College RRG Inc 213,127 0.0810% 205,015 72,316 35.27% 

63 11973 PCH Mut Ins Co Inc RRG 177,186 0.0674% 196,936 218,872 111.14% 

64 15893 Doctors Professional Liabity RRG Inc 174,563 0.0664% 36,096 11,325 31.37% 

65 12915 Urgent Care Assur Co RRG Inc 158,962 0.0604% 141,919 12,341 8.70% 

66 15928 DAN RRG Inc 156,256 0.0594% 68,998 2,253 3.27% 

67 11941 Green Hills Ins Co RRG 152,256 0.0579% 137,727 -24,121 -17.51% 

68 13580 ARISE Boiler Inspection & Ins Co RRG 96,809 0.0368% 96,013 0 0.00% 

69 12934 Academic Medical Professionals Ins E 92,140 0.0350% 104,632 -12,229 -11.69% 

70 14395 Terrafirma RRG LLC 82,992 0.0316% 82,184 158,145 192.43% 

71 44083 Preferred Physicians Medical RRG a M 82,358 0.0313% 80,580 15,632 19.40% 

72 1226 40940 Western Pacific Mut Ins Co RRG 69,785 0.0265% 53,818 -732 -1.36% 

73 10075 Consumer Specialties Ins Co RRG 64,752 0.0246% 69,152 -40,921 -59.18% 

74 14026 Sunland RRG Inc 62,617 0.0238% 62,616 3,565 5.69% 

75 36072 National Guardian RRG Inc 59,690 0.0227% 59,690 -220,952 -370.17% 

76 14388 Cherokee Guar Co Inc a RRG 47,247 0.0180% 82,788 98,768 119.30% 

77 11267 Security Amer RRG Inc 46,170 0.0176% 50,646 -10,337 -20.41% 

78 15905 Recreation RRG Inc 35,567 0.0135% 19,698 11,228 57.00% 

79 12988 Scrubs Mut Assur Co RRG 22,011 0.0084% 25,874 13,195 51.00% 

80 11145 Golden Ins Co RRG 17,380 0.0066% 15,232 0 0.00% 

81 4880 14444 LAMMICO RRG Inc 7,598 0.0029% 7,318 507 6.93% 

82 10803 Columbia Natl RRG Inc 5,190 0.0020% 5,883 0 0.00% 

83 25448 American Safety RRG Inc 2,188 0.0008% 2,164 10,966 506.75% 

Line Total: 263,018,214 100.0000% 255,928,640 103,955,034 40.62% 
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